IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S Pot Spring Road, 300 ft. NW

centerline of Shepton Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1604 Pot Spring Road)
¥ CASE NO. 03-602-A
Kaye & Kurt Wittelsberger
Petitioners ¥
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Kaye and Kurt Wittelsberger, the legal owners of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 1604 Pot Spring Road in the Lutherville
arca of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (1955
Zoning Regulations, §202.3 and §202.4) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed addition (garage and breezeway) with a side yard setback of 12
ft. in lieu of the minimum required 20 ft., and a rear yard setback of 28 ft. in lieu of the minimum
required 50 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

‘the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

| welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

§ Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

%. that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ﬁ day of July, 2003, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (1955 Zoning
Regulations, §202.3 and §202.4) of the B.C.ZR,, to permit a proposed addition (garage and

breezeway) with a side yard setback of 12 fi. in lieu of the minimum required 20 fi., and a rear

yard setback of 28 ft. in lieu of the mimmum required 50 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted
herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
O .
1O V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
July /24?/2003

Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. & Mrs. Kurt Wittelsberger
1604 Pot Spring Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. (03-602-A
Property: 1604 Pot Spring Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wittelsberger:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly ym%%

hn V. Murphy P
eputy Zoning Conunissianer//\é

JVMraj
Enclosure

¢: Paglia Contracting Co., Inc.
3006 Andover Road
Forest Hili, MD 21050

é%) Srited wath Sovboan Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

on Recycled Papar



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 04 R:'} i ch Y Luikwﬂk— L >
- which is presently zon R 1 (Fo mgﬂ? R-40 )

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cnuntg/ and which is described In the description and plat attached El:’l\erett:x and
A .

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
1B02.3.8 {1955 2oni hé Regulaions, Section 202.2

ond 1021.4) +o Fevmff' O raPMec{ -‘-lﬁ(ol?“nh Gawq@q and. bree e(.ua>wf+ a & ide ¢/ah;( setback
of 12 Peet in liev of the' Minimum P‘equ'lveot 20O 106{1‘} ahd a ZM.V yﬁ,w( setback of 28
Loot v {ieu ot the P mum f‘Qc{U’FHd $°0 teeft.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the properly which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
M. Y6 Kuu’* Lo 4 els barger

Name - Type or Print 'ﬁa? %rint
Signature ) Signature i

IKage Wi Hels berqe~

Address Teilephone No. Na

City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: | L 04 po ¥ S pring 4. 4i0.321-8210
Address Telephong No.
Lutherville D 21093
Name - Type or Print ’ City ' State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

_ p@g h‘a Co a -l;rgg-h‘r‘)ﬁ C:‘: . 1 ne.
Company Nare
30606 74hd over ¥d, W 6557 1444

3/ ] i L _ _
!:-;Addreg'ss : Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
RN Forest Hill MD  ieso
-. City - i State Zip Code City State Zip Cade
I F _- — e e e T e e —— ——— —_—
. , earing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
« this By of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
~ reffiatiogy:of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
) : Y,
: '%\@}\" Zomng Commussioner of Baltimore County
v LN IR O -
o CASENO. $— @0 -4 Reviewed By NP
vy REV 19/25/01 Estimated Posting Date
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Afﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /oy E‘W f% 9 f";\j‘ Q@aﬁ

Address
Lecthervi't le MD 2210 93
City State N " Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficultyy).

iy ——

We are asking for a side yard setback variance due to the way the

house was placed on the lot which creates a pie shape building

envelope for the proposed garage. Although the front right corner

of the proposed garage (20.8') exceeds the side yard setback of 15°

the back right corner (12.2') will go 2.8' into the setback. Moving
the garage back is not an option since the building envelope just

gets more narrow. Moving forward would eliminate the setback problem
but it would take away from the architectural integrity of the property
since the garage would become the dominant structure from the road
view. We have kept the width of the garage at a minimum (25') for a
two car garage and have only allowed an 8' breezeway to access the

back yard. Vehticles ave Currentl €% Po5ecS ‘\‘o Lhe elemends
and. \-he 3&rﬂﬁe., woutd ke L{Sedy for 540*“1?\1]' Vhem,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature i‘

Yoo vJ e Sherger

Name - Type or Print

—ﬂ--——---n---hﬂ--ﬁ-—--hhﬂ----n—-------lu----ﬂ--------—---—----H----I.---—----ﬂlll.-------—---h--nﬂ--.-ﬂﬂl%

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this A / day of . . 4003 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesajy personally appeare
a

te}{uﬁf Withc /s peegee v ARaye . Wittels becger

rani(s) herein, personally kngwn or satisfactorly identified fo me as such Affiait(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ’
0 | i
) (4. A DKl -
Notary Public

My Commission Expires _ C’/ // o

REV 10/25/01



% Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
_r competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant({s) does/do presently reside at [0 /Q:? t § pri _%q Koad

Addrass ‘
[etherville, D 20093
Clty T State 2Ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We are asking for a side yard setback wvariance due to the way the

house was placed on the lot which creates a pie shape building
envelope for the proposed garage. Although the front right corner

of the proposed garage (20.8') exceeds the side yard setback of 15'
the back right corner (12.2') will go 2.8' into the setback. Moving
the garage back is not an option since the building envelope just

gets more narrow. Moving forward would eliminate the setback problem
but it would take away from the architectural integrity of the property
since the garage would become the dominant structure from the road
view. We have kept the width of the garage at a minimum (25") for a
two car garage and have only allowed an 8' breezeway to access the
back yvard. Yehtwles dre Gurrenffy G~ posed 4o q‘a‘—'f'm ele ments

and he 9631"4’1?6 wowled be USed fr SHr:ﬁj hemr.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

SEee oI ww?

T wWiteliheger

ame - Type or Print

z ame - or Prnt

.———---------’-----——“--------.—-ﬂ-_-.—-i-l--------------ﬂ--dﬂ-l—lli-l------------------—ﬂdhh—-——ﬂﬂn--!

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _A (_ day of _ L}t
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaig, personally appeared

Kukye W) 4te) ate % Kov i+ els beeoe s

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or safisfactoplly identified to me as such Afjlani{s).

D& Qf/(

Notary Public

My Commission Expires &/ // 04 _ _

004 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Peti g on for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimmore County

for the property located at _{ ;04 R‘f AN QCJ 4 Luthor ";{htm’b

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Battimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

d vy * - *
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 18022, B G qcs Zam‘? Reyb la mﬂ{) Tections 2023

ahd 2W0A4) Fo permit a proposed add iti oin Jarage aund breezeway) with q side gard retback o122
e ; /

feoet in liev 'of Hie Minimon rquFﬁ*eo( 20 feffj and g reap }/ﬂrd setbatle ot 2 feet in
liev of the minimom i"f{u?#tﬁi S50 Feet.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
My 8Y6. Kert (O i{“e,\:s be.r:‘)e:r"

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print '

Signature ] i Signature ; o

\

_m_[?- e LUiHels IDEI'SE'”
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pri
Signaturéa < i y b

City State Zip Code~ )

Attorney For Petitioner: |l oY po b S RNy QA : H10.321.3210
Address Telephane No.
_Lutherville, D 21093

Narne - Type or Print ) City o - State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

e .__P_&Blm Cﬂh ‘l'rag:h‘r'iﬁ C:'J ' Tﬁ‘l'
Company Name
3006 And over B, 1o 557 1444

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Forest Hill MD  ioso

City State Zip Code City - -~ State Zip Code

e e o=, —— e e ——— e —— =ttt ——r————— X —, — mg

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO.03-60)~A Reviewed By  JAJFP Date __ & [i; Y03

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ]/ 6[@2




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning description for 1604 Pot Spring Road, Lutherville, MD 21093

Beginning at a point onthe S guch weST  side of Pot Spring Road which is

90 feedt  wideat the distance of 3 OO Yeef morthustof the centerline of the

nearest improved intersecting street which is 30 ncf—ej wide.

Being Lot #1 Block A, Section #1 in the subdivision of -S&tBi=t. Brenton as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #28, Folio #86, containing 39,883 sq. ft. Also known as

1604 Pot Spring Road and located in the 8 Election District, 3 Councilmanic

District.

O3-b02-4



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND L, A LYk |
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. 28014 HEE’ T{EQ EE‘-%%& T | |
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT £, !'?%Ji'fﬂ;% f»;ﬁfif?f}ﬁ {;3:%2%} IE:E':
_ﬁ R BB W06 WALKIN KOCH K
owe & _/.) j[a.,.- 3 account k-T2 006~ € 15O RIOFEIFT B 164740 6/26/200% ORI
' = g{:;l[] Emﬁ?ﬂ ZIRG VERTFICATION
AN, 025514
AMOUNT é__g..:’...g_‘:_j____ Recrl 1ot $5a,(0 '
| o 500 CK REVIRYE 3
FROM: M cof5 (v (1t 2 - ;4 ,J,m ws et v _yt’? LT walti e Countys Harvlad

FOR: | £ 0Y /yr*: ! -S/Ds, L rf\ji};! ; 1
03~ 604~ A

DISTRIBUTION .
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER’'S VALIDATION




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT

DATE @ /) Lf/ U5 .n.ccauw'r__,fc‘: WO RN LQO{:;_“‘“ /5O
(5. 00

receved ) a5 by - Admaitatve Voslane

ror__| ko“f___/yj‘%m____—

No. 255? ‘;%

AMOUNT ®

: /?ﬂr! tﬁ

(3~ 604~ A

DISTRIEUTION

P -.;.."r
] "L | \I‘i L .,
F e gy b

WHITE - CASHIER PINK ~ AGENCY

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

ALl RECELFT

HEBINESS  ACTUAL e R
L4/ 2008  £/2472003 (:53:5) i
) WO WALKTH KK KR

SFECETFT B 64740 BO26/2003  OFLM
Bt 5 500 ZINAI VERIFICATIN
130, 025514

Reret {ot $65. 00
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV gmOPMENT MANAGEMENT
‘ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- éog_ -A Address _{éo% /qul S w%j 'eﬂﬁ 4
Contact Person: \Jef@\crexj Pelf*/ow Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planndr Please Print Your Name

IFiling Date: é/l‘f/ﬂj - Posting Date: '7 6/03 Closing Date: ’7{/2/ 03
1 ' | /

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the adminisirative variance should be
through the contact person (pianner) using the case number

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner Is responsible for all printing/posting costs. ANy
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public heanng, the process 1s not compiete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed Oy the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner He may' (a) grant the requested relief. (D) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matler be set n for a public hearng  You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petitton has been granted,
denied. or will go to public nearnng  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

d POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that mus! go to a pudlic hearing
(whetner due t0 a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Zzoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location As when the Sign was ongially
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered Sign must be forwarded to
this office.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-{ 609\ -A - Address | 60 Y ﬁ:r?( J;ﬁh'mj ﬂoqq‘
Petiioner's Name WT#«QLS ée@ek Telephone "Hoﬂ};l/-gllc:}
7]5 /93 Closing Date; ‘7/1 (/Oj
Wording for Sign: _To Permit a Fl"ogo.suf ao{iwfoh (qﬂvaye and érfe'zewa%)wfﬁq a side l/ﬁw{
| ) " /
setbhack of 12 feed in licu of the minimom H%uilreol 20 feet, and o rear };ard cetback
;OL lg 'FE-E,'{' ?h {;fu D'F ‘H\e m;nfrhum r-e’ctu;reA 5_0 ‘Ft"*Ef'.

bosting Date:

'WCR - Revised 6/28.Q0
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 21, 2003

Mr. Kurt Wittelsberger
Mrs. Kaye Wittelsberger
1604 Pot Spring Road
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Witteisberger:
RE: Gase Number: 03-602-A, 1604 Pot Spring Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 24, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, buf to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

Very fruly yours,

A, Culd L

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsei
Paglia Contracting, Co., Inc., 3006 Andover Road, Forest Hill 21050

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 2, 2002
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution.Mﬁsgigf of: July 7, 2003
Item No.: 6025610

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant tTo your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments

below are applicable and required *to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Pnatod with Soybean Ik Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Paper
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o xIrbvialn el .
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., fovernor Stai'ﬁ - V’i Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, LL. Governor ].\/ d;\f Neil J. Pedersen, Acting Administrator
Administration X
VIARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 77(72,

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. ¢ 222 5 r4
Permits and Development Management

County Oftice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

=

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-malil at (Igrediein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] et

_/,,,- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Tol Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone 410.545.0300 - wwwmarvlandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 8, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s):

ase 03-602hnd 03-603

Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\‘KRMCAA&-—%

Section Chief: J[O;Dh/l UMl g

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 8, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review
SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 14,2003
Ttem NOS@Z 603, 604, 605, 606,
607, 608, , and 610

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-07-14-2003-ITEM NOS 602 — 610-NCI-09082003
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Administrative Variances Che_m

Case Number

O 3- 0O A

[ L Pﬁwﬁi
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING - Administrative Variance o5 2

6030 3&
Prop?rfy- Address: 1604 _Pot Spring Road, Timonium, MD 21093 RSN A
Subdivision Name: Section One Brenton — P s o
Plat Book #28 Folio #86 Lot#1 Block A Section #1 0 2% *\ﬂ‘“ CWSRD o
Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Kurt Wittelsberger SR ‘“;{"ﬂg g&n B
— - . e e aﬁ{iﬁfﬁf\fﬁg g _'
| & L T <~\ﬂ-'
' / §j‘? Y =, %ﬁffﬂ N Vo
POT SPRING ROAD (0'Rfw,28 R g
’ PAVING) S PrancioN
F R Y
— — — SRS E0utory 4 ) $
- “a%‘ H\H‘EE = -~ ﬂ‘sgb
VAR eir——"To sTrATEn
Vicinity Map
Scale: 17 =2000°
I )
—
= SECTION ONE
~  BRENTON - |
% PLAT 28-86 FROMT
| | RXIST Location Information
| ISFB
. o Election District 8
— Councimanic District 3 .

17=200" scale map # NE13A
, Zoning D.R.1 (Fomer17 R,%)
. | Lot size 39,883 sq. ft.
' LOT 2 Public water
Public sewer
Chesapeake Bay critical area — No
100 year flood plain — No
- — Historic property/building — No
Prior zoning hearing — None

Scale of Drawing: 17— 50°
OS5~ 6024
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